Reference No. ITB/SECUP-SL-3-16 Date: 14 September, 2016

INVITATION TO BID

Provision of the LED street lights in two BiH Ministry of Defence Ammunition Storage Sites located in Krupa and Visoko

Questions and Answers Batch 1

In accordance with paragraphs "Clarification of Bidding Documents" and "Amendments to Bidding Documents" of OSCE Instruction to Bidders, the OSCE would like to notify potential bidders of the answers to questions received.

Question 1

For the lighting poles, is it acceptable to offer standard light pole type 3CRS-A-3, manufacturer "Deling Tuzla", (hight=8m, wind zone=3 /Vm,50,10=35m/s)?)?

Answer to question 1

Offered steel pole has to be equal, equivalent or better characteristics than required by technical documentation outlined in OSCE ITB ref. SECUP-SL-3-16. To enable technical evaluation and evidence of technical compliance, please provide in your technical bid full specification of proposed steel poles, including proof of resistance to wind, ice and any other loads as per standards and regulation applicable for street lights poles.

Question 2

The pole bracket needs to be removable?

Answer to question 2

Yes, you have to offer steel pole with removable pole bracket (and adjustable in radial axle).

End of document.